MPC320-□  Series
▲ Features ▲ Applications
Universal AC input / Full range Industrial automation control system
Built-in active PFC function Test and measurement instruments
Forced air cooling by built-in DC fan Laser related machine
Protections:Short circuit/Overload/Over voltage/Over temp. Burn-in facility
Moisture-proof operation available RF application
LED indicator for power ON Suitable for inductive load

Dimension(L*W*H) 215*115*30mm
Weight 0.9kg
订货数据 参数描述 订货型号
MPC 320W 60A/5V MPC320-05
MPC 320.4W 26.7A/12V MPC320-12
MPC 321.6W 13.4A/24V MPC320-24
MPC 320.4W 8.9A/36V MPC320-36
MPC 321.6W 6.7A/48V MPC320-48
MPC320-□  Series 2023/06/28
Installation instruction
Terminal PIN No. assignment
PIN NO. Assignment PIN NO. Assignment
1 AC/L 4～6 DC OUTPUT-V
2 AC/N 7～9 DC OUTPUT+V
3 FG
Derating curve
100 100
L
O
A
D(
%)
L
O
A
D(
%)
80
80
70
60 60
50 50
40 40
20 20
-30 50 70 88 100 195 264
Ambient temperature（℃） Input voltage（Vac)60Hz
Note：  1.Derating may be needed under low input voltage, please check Derating Curve for more details